RESOLUTION NO. 2011-41

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, EXPRESSING ITS APPRECIATION TO DAVID MCINNIS FOR

ASSISTANCE RENDERED IN SUPPORT OF THE THOMAS CREEK RESTORATION

**PROJECT** 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, has commenced a project

which consists of the restoration of Thomas Creek, located in western Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the intent of the project is to restore the functionality of the creek in order to aid in the

conveyance of stormwater from the watershed of Thomas Creek; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida is committed to serving and

protecting its citizens and the completion of this project will serve the best interests of the health, safety and general

welfare of the citizens; and

WHEREAS, David McInnis of the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services was

instrumental in assisting Nassau County with this project by facilitating meetings with the Florida Division of

Forestry in order that the County could complete and bring to fruition its permit application, thus allowing the

County to move forward with the project; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, wishes to thank David

McInnis for all of the invaluable assistance rendered on this important project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,

Florida that:

The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida hereby extends its sincere appreciation to David McInnis for all of his assistance to the County on the Thomas Creek

Restoration Project.

DULY ADOPTED this 9th day of February, 2011.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, KLORII

WALTER J. BOATE GHT

Its: Chairman

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN

AN A. CRAWFORD

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S

Les: Ex-Officio Clerk

SIGNATURA